TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers		12/15/2022	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esquire Bank, National Association
Street Address:	100 Jerichi Quadrangle
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Jericho
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11753
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5789964	DISABLED VETS HELPLINE
Registration Number:	6402578	CALL ALL 9'S NOW
Registration Number:	6402580	EXPERIENCE TO HELP YOU GET YOUR MONEY FA
Registration Number:	6402582	FIGHTING FOR YOUR RIGHTS - ANYTIME, ANYW
Registration Number:	6402581	SERVING YOU THEN - SERVING YOU NOW
Registration Number:	6482585	"YOU GOTTA GET GEORGE!"
Registration Number:	6482584	JUST THINK! CALL MR. SINK!
Registration Number:	6605287	999-9999
Registration Number:	6626516	GEORGE SINK, P.A.
Registration Number:	4620500	GEORGE SINK, P.A. INJURY LAWYERS
Registration Number:	3849776	GEORGE SINK, P.A. INJURY LAWYERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

jean.paterson@cscglobal.com Email:

CSC **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0229 900738787

Address Line 1: 1090	Vermont Avenue, NW
	ington, D.C. 20005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022
Total Attachments: 20	
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page1.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page2.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page3.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page4.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page5.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page6.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page7.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page8.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page9.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page10.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page11.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page12.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page13.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page14.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page15.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page16.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page17.tif
source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. In	jury Attorneys - TM#page18.tif

source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. Injury Attorneys - TM#page19.tif source=12-16-2022 George Sink P.A. Injury Attorneys - TM#page20.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement") is dated as of _______, and is made by GEORGE SINK, P.A. INJURY LAWYERS, a professional corporation organized under the laws of South Carolina ("Borrower"), in favor of ESQUIRE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in, or by reference in, the (as defined below).

Borrower has entered into a Master Loan and Security Agreement dated the date hereof with the Bank (as same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement").

Under the terms of the Agreement, Borrower has granted to Bank a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Borrower, and Borrower has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

In consideration of the agreements herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Bank hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **Grant of Security**. Borrower hereby pledges and grants to Bank a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Borrower in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "**IP Collateral**"):
- (a) all patents and patent applications and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and re-examinations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents"), including the Patents set forth in Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), including the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto, excluding only United States of America intent- to-use trademark applications to the extent that and solely during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications;
- (c) all internet domain name registrations and social media accounts or user names (including "handles") incorporating the Trademarks or owned by each Borrower ("**Domain Name Registrations**"), including the Domain Name Registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 3</u> hereto;
- (d) the copyright registrations and applications, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights set forth in Schedule 4 hereto;
- (e) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Borrower accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (f) any rights in patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and applications, copyright registrations and applications, domain name registration, social media accounts, and designs licensed to Borrower, including those set forth in <u>Schedule 5</u> hereto;
- (g) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (h) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. **Recordation**. Borrower authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials in any jurisdiction to record and register this IP Security Agreement, and any amendments thereto, upon request by Bank.
 - 3. Covenants and Warranties. Borrower represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:
- (a) Borrower is the sole owner of the IP Collateral, except for non-exclusive licenses granted by Borrower to its customers in the ordinary course of business and non-exclusive licenses granted by Borrower to its customers in the ordinary course of business and Permitted Liens (as defined in the Agreement);
- (b) Performance of this IP Security Agreement does not conflict with or result in a breach of any material agreement to which Borrower is bound;
- (c) During the term of this IP Security Agreement, Borrower will not transfer or otherwise encumber any interest in the IP Collateral, except for non-exclusive licenses granted by Borrower in the ordinary course of business or as set forth in this IP Security Agreement and Permitted Liens;
- (d) Each of the Patents is valid and enforceable, and no part of the IP Collateral has been judged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, and no claim has been made that any part of the IP Collateral violates the rights of any third party;
- (e) Borrower shall (i) protect, defend and maintain the validity and enforceability of the Patents, Trademarks, Domain Name Registrations and Copyrights, (ii) use its best efforts to detect infringements of the Patents, Trademarks, Domain Name Registrations and Copyrights and promptly advise Bank in writing of material infringements detected and (iii) not allow any Patents, Trademarks, Domain Name Registrations or Copyrights to be abandoned, forfeited or dedicated to the public without the written consent of Bank, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, unless Borrower determines that reasonable business practices suggest that abandonment is appropriate;
- (f) Borrower shall take such further actions as Bank may reasonably request from time to time to perfect or continue the perfection of Bank's interest in the IP Collateral;
- (g) This IP Security Agreement creates, and in the case of after acquired IP Collateral this IP Security Agreement will create, at the time Borrower first has rights in such after acquired IP Collateral, in favor of Bank a valid and perfected first priority security interest and collateral assignment in the IP Collateral in the United States securing the payment and performance of the obligations evidenced by the Agreement;
- (h) To its knowledge, except for, and upon, the filing of UCC financing statements, or other notice filings or notations in appropriate filing offices, if necessary to perfect the security interests created hereunder, no authorization, approval or other action by, and no notice to or filing with, any Governmental Authority is required either (a) for the grant by Borrower of the security interest granted hereby, or for the execution, delivery or performance of this IP Security Agreement by Borrower or (b) for the perfection in the United States or the exercise by Bank of its rights and remedies thereunder;
- (i) All information heretofore, herein or hereafter supplied to Bank by or on behalf of Borrower with respect to the IP Collateral is accurate and complete in all material respects;
- (j) Borrower shall not enter into any agreement that would materially impair or conflict with Borrower's obligations hereunder without Bank's prior written consent, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Borrower shall not permit the inclusion in any material contract to which it becomes a party of any provisions that could or might in any way prevent the creation of a security interest in Borrower's rights and interest in any property included within the definition of the IP Collateral acquired under such contracts; and
- (k) Upon any executive officer of Borrower obtaining actual knowledge thereof, Borrower will promptly notify Bank in writing of any event that materially adversely affects the value of any material IP Collateral, the ability of Borrower to dispose of any material IP Collateral or the rights and remedies of Bank in relation thereto, including the levy of any legal process against any of the IP Collateral.

- 4. **Loan Documents**. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and nothing in this IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. Counterparts; Electronic Signatures. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original instrument, and all of which shall constitute a single agreement. The signature of a party to any counterpart shall be sufficient to legally bind such party. Bank may remove the signature pages from one or more counterparts and attach them to any other counterpart for the purpose of having a single document containing the signatures of all parties. Any party may affect the execution and delivery of this IP Security Agreement by signing the same and sending a copy thereof to Bank or its attorney by facsimile or other electronic transmission. Such document, including the signatures thereon, shall be treated in all respects as an original instrument bearing an original signature. Any signature (including any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, a contract or other record and adopted by a Person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record) hereto or to any other certificate, agreement or document related to this transaction, and any contract formation or record-keeping through electronic means shall have the same legal validity and enforceability as a manually executed signature or use of a paper-based recordkeeping system to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any similar state law based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, and the parties hereby waive any objection to the contrary.
- 5. **Successors and Assigns**. This IP Security Agreement shall be binding upon Borrower and each direct or indirect legal representative, successor and assignee of Borrower and shall inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Bank and each direct or indirect successor and assignee of Bank.
- 6. Governing Law and Venue. Except to the extent mandatorily governed by the jurisdiction or situs where the IP Collateral is located, all questions concerning the construction, validity, enforcement and interpretation of this Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York, without regard to the principles of conflicts of law or to the law of any other jurisdiction. Except to the extent mandatorily governed by the jurisdiction or situs where the IP Collateral is located, each party hereto agrees that all proceedings concerning the interpretations, enforcement and defense of the transactions contemplated by this IP Security Agreement (whether brought against a party hereto or its respective affiliates, directors, officers, shareholders, partners, members, employees or agents) shall be commenced exclusively in the state and federal courts sitting in Nassau County in the State of New York or any other county in the State of New York that the Bank may decide in its sole and absolute discretion (the "New York Courts"). Except to the extent mandatorily governed by the jurisdiction or situs where the IP Collateral is located, each party hereto hereby irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the New York Courts for the adjudication of any dispute hereunder or in connection herewith or with any transaction contemplated hereby or discussed herein, and hereby irrevocably waives, and agrees not to assert in any proceeding, any claim that it is not personally subject to the jurisdiction of any such court, that such proceeding is improper. Each party hereto hereby irrevocably waives personal service of process and consents to process being served in any such proceeding by mailing a copy thereof via registered or certified mail or overnight delivery (with evidence of delivery) to such party at the address in effect for notices to it under the Agreement and agrees that such service shall constitute good and sufficient service of process and notice thereof. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to limit in any way any right to serve process in any manner permitted by law.
- 7. WAIVER OF TRIAL BY JURY. BORROWER KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, INTENTIONALLY AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVES EACH RIGHT BORROWER MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY WITH RESPECT TO ANY ACTION OR OTHER LEGAL PROCEEDING, WHETHER BASED ON ANY CONTRACT OR NEGLIGENT, INTENTIONAL OR OTHER TORT OR OTHERWISE, ARISING OUT OF OR OTHERWISE RELATING TO THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, ANY OF THE OBLIGATIONS, ANY OF THE COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER COLLATERAL

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

BORROWER:

GEORGE SINK, P.A. INJURY LAWYERS

---Docusigned by: Stuart ft. McCluer

Name: Stuart H. McCluer Title: Shareholder

[Bank's signature page continues on the following page.]

BANK:

ESQUIRE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Docusigned by:

Gil Hersliman

Name: Gil Hershman

Title: Senior Managing Director, C&I Lending

SCHEDULES

Schedule 1 – Issued Patents and Patent Applications

None.

11744271.3

Schedule 2 - Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark/Name	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status/Status Date	Owner
DISABLED VETS HELPLINE	87959994	June 13, 2018	5789964	June 25, 2019	Registered, June 25, 2019	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Corporation)
OALL ALL 9'S NOW	90244390	October 9, 2020	6402578	June 29, 2021	Registered, June 29, 2021	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Corporation)
EXPERIENCE TO HELP YOU GET YOUR MONEY FASTER	90244392	October 9, 2020	6402580	June 29, 2021	Registered, June 29, 2021	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Corporation)
FIGHTING FOR YOUR RIGHTS - ANYTIME ANYTIME	90244399	October 9, 2020	6402582	June 29, 2021	Registered, June 29, 2021	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Corporation)

GEORGE SINK PA (Stylized)	999-9999	CALL MR SINK!	<u>"YOU</u> GOTTA GET GEORGE!"	SERVING YOU THEN- SERVING YOU NOW	Mark/Name
90489992	90244404	90244407	90244411	90244396	Application No.
January 26, 2021	October 9, 2020	October 9, 2020	October 9, 2020	October 9, 2020	Application Date
6626516	6605287	6482584	6482585	6402581	Registration No.
January 25, 2022	January 4, 2022	September 14, 2021	September 14, 2021	June 29, 2021	Registration Date
Registered, January 25, 2022	Registered, January 4, 2022	Registered, September 14, 2021	Registered, September 14, 2021	Registered, June 29, 2021	Status/Status Date
George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Corporation)	Owner				

Mark/Name	GEORGE SINK, P.A. INJURY LAWYERS	GEORGE SINK, P.A
	1921	H
Application No.	86209734	77916192
Application Date	March 3, 2014	January 20, 2010
Registration No.	4620500	3849776
Registration Date	October 14, 2014	September 21, 2010
Status/Status Date	Registered, September 16, 2021 Office Status: Cancellation Terminated - See Ttab Records	Registered, September 16, 2021 Office Status: Cancellation Terminated
Owner	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers (South Carolina Professional Corporation)	George Sink, P.A. Injury Lawyers, Formerly Accident & Injury Law Offices of George Sink, P.A. (South Carolina Incorporated Professional Association)

Schedule 3 – Domain Name Registrations and Social Media Accounts

Domain Name	Status	Registrar	Expiration Date
sinklaw.com	Active	CloudFlare	2028-11-22
7629999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
7709999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
8039999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
8438888888.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
8439999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
8549999999.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
855CALLLAW.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-19
855CARHELP.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-19
855GEORGESINK.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-19
855GO2SINK.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-19
855HURTLAW.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-19
855SINKLAW.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-16
<u>8647777777.com</u>	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
8649999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-07-18
9129999999.com	Active	GoDaddy	2024-07-01
9sfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
9slawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
all9s.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-10-08
all9slawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-18
allnines.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-30
benefit.vet	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
benefitsvet.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
<u>benefitsvet.net</u>	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
benefitvet.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
bikerlawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2027-06-12
callall9s.com	Active	GoDaddy	2024-07-01

callallnines.com	Active	GoDaddy	2024-07-01
CALLGEORGENOW.C	Active	GoDaddy	2024-02-27
CALLGEORGESINK.C OM	Active	GoDaddy	2024-02-27
<u>callnines.com</u>	Active	GoDaddy	2024-07-01
callsink.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-04-16
disabbledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
disabeledveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabilityveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabilledveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
disabilledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
disabledvetaren.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabledveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2027-07-19
disabledveteran.us	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-25
disabledveteran.vet	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-26
disabledveteransusa.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-05
disabledveteranusa.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-05
disabledveteren.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabledveterern.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabledveterin.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabledveterine.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disabledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2026-09-22
disabledvetsusa.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-05
disabledvetusa.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-05
disableedveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disablledveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
disibledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
dissabbledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
dissabledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
dysabledveteran.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26
georgelawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-25

		_	
georgesink.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-24
GEORGESINK.INFO	Active	GoDaddy	2022-10-05
GEORGESINK.NET	Active	GoDaddy	2022-10-05
GEORGESINK.ORG	Active	GoDaddy	2022-10-05
georgesink2.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-25
georgesink2lawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-25
georgesinkandassociates.c	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkandassociates.i nfo	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkandassociates.n et	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkandassociates.o rg	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkchoirshowcase. com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-01-02
georgesinkga.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-12-21
georgesinkii.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkii.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkii.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkii.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkii.us	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkiilawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkiilawfirm.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkiilawfirm.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkiilawfirm.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkiilawfirm.us	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkinjurylaw.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-08
georgesinkinjurylawyer.c	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkinjurylawyers.c	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-08
georgesinkinjurylawyers. net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkjr.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-11-03

georgesinkirlawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkirlawfirm.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
georgesinkjrlawfirm.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkirlawfirm.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinkirlawfirm.us	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
GEORGESINKLAW.CO	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-02
georgesinklaw.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinklaw.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinklawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-27
georgesinklawfirm.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinklawfirm.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinklawfirmllc.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawfirmllc.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawfirmllc.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawfirmllc.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawfirms.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinklawllc.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawllc.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawllc.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawllc.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinklawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-12
georgesinklawyers.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-08
georgesinkllc.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinkllc.info	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinkllc.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinkllc.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-01
georgesinkpachoirshowca se.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-01-02
georgesinkslaw.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
georgesinktwo.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-04-16
georgetsinkjr.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-14

CET CEODGE COM	A -4:	T	2022 04 26
GET-GEORGE.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
GETGEORGENOW.CO M	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
GOTTOGETGEORGE.C OM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
gsink2.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-04-16
gslfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-25
gtsink.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-25
gtsinkattorney.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-13
gtsinkfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-13
gtsinklaw.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-13
gtsinklawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-13
lawyergeorgesink.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-12-21
maximumveteranbenefit.c	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-01
maximumveteransbenefits .com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-01
maxvetbenefits.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-01
ninesfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
nineslaw.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
nineslawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
sink-law.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sink-lawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sink-lawyers.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkandassociate.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkandassociates.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkassociates.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkattorney.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-11
sinkattorneys.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkatty.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-11
sinkfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkhurt.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-11
sinkinjury.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-08-11

SINKLAW.NET	Active	GoDaddy	2025-05-08
sinklaw.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
SINKLAW4HELP.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
SINKLAWAPP.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-05-24
sinklawer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2024-10-02
sinklawfirm.co	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
SINKLAWFIRM.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2024-02-27
sinklawfirm.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinklawfirm.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
SINKLAWINJURY.CO M	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
sinklaws.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-07
SINKLAWSSD.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
SINKLAWUSA.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
SINKLAWWC.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2022-04-26
sinklawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-27
sinklawyers.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-07-27
sinklawyers.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinklawyers.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinklegal.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
sinkmail.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-03-25
SOUTHCAROLINA- AUTOACCIDENTATTO RNEY.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28
SOUTHCAROLINA- AUTOACCIDENTATTO RNEYS.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28
SOUTHCAROLINA- AUTOACCIDENTLAW YER.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28
SOUTHCAROLINA- AUTOACCIDENTLAW YERS.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28
SOUTHCAROLINA- CARACCIDENTATIOR NEY.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28

	al .		1
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
CARACCIDENTATIOR		GoDaddy	
NEYS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
CARACCIDENTLAWYE		GoDaddy	
R.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
CARACCIDENTLAWYE		GoDaddy	
RS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
TRUCKACCIDENTATT		GoDaddy	
ORNEY.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
TRUCKACCIDENTATT		GoDaddy	
ORNEYS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
TRUCKACCIDENTLA		GoDaddy	
WYER.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
TRUCKACCIDENTLA		GoDaddy	
WYERS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WORKERSCOMPENSA		GoDaddy	
TIONATTORNEY.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WORKERSCOMPENSA		GoDaddy	
TIONATTORNEYS.CO		GoDaday	
<u>M</u>			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WORKERSCOMPENSA		GoDaddy	
TIONLAWYER.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WORKERSCOMPENSA		GoDaddy	
TIONLAWYERS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WRONGFULDEATHAT		GoDaddy	
TORNEY.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINA-	Active		2023-12-28
WRONGFULDEATHLA		GoDaddy	
WYER.COM			

SOUTHCAROLINABIC	Active		2023-12-28
YCLEACCIDENTATTO DNEW COM		GoDaddy	
RNEY.COM	A add-		2022 12 29
SOUTHCAROLINABIC	Active	GoDodd	2023-12-28
YCLEACCIDENTATTO RNEYS.COM		GoDaddy	
SOUTHCAROLINABIC	Active		2023-12-28
YCLEACCIDENTLAWY	1100110	GoDaddy	2023-12-20
ER.COM		Gobaday	
SOUTHCAROLINABIC	Active		2023-12-28
YCLEACCIDENTLAWY		GoDaddy	
ERS.COM		-	
SOUTHCAROLINACAR	Active		2023-12-28
WRECKATTORNEY.C		GoDaddy	
<u>OM</u>			
SOUTHCAROLINACAR	Active		2023-12-28
WRECKATTORNEYS.C		GoDaddy	
<u>OM</u>			2022 12 22
SOUTHCAROLINACAR	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-28
WRECKLAWYER.COM	Active	+	2023-12-28
SOUTHCAROLINACAR WRECKLAWYERS.CO	Active	GoDaddy	2023-12-26
M M		Jobaddy	
SOUTHCAROLINACON	Active		2023-12-28
STRUCTIONACCIDENT		GoDaddy	
LAWYER.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINAMO	Active		2023-12-28
TORCYCLEACCIDENT		GoDaddy	
ATTORNEYS.COM			
SOUTHCAROLINAMO	Active		2023-12-28
TORCYCLEACCIDENT		GoDaddy	
LAWYERS.COM			2022 06 06
starstarlawyer.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-06-06
STARSTARSINK.COM	Active	GoDaddy	2023-04-17
STARSTARSINK.MOBI	Active	GoDaddy	2023-04-17
the9sattorneys.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
the9sfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
the9slawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
thegeorgesinkfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15

thegeorgesinklaw.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
thegeorgesinklawfirm.co	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
thegeorgesinklawfirm.co m	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
thegeorgesinklawfirm.net	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
thegeorgesinklawfirm.org	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-15
thegeorgesinklawfirm.us	Active	GoDaddy	2023-02-16
theninesattorneys.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
theninesfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
thenineslawfirm.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-06
topveteransbenefits.com	Active	GoDaddy	2022-09-01
<u>usadisabledvet.com</u>	Active	GoDaddy	2025-01-22
usadisabledvets.com	Active	GoDaddy	2025-01-22
veterandenialreview.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
veteransdenialreview.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-09-12
veterantdiu.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-06-17
veterendisabled.com	Active	GoDaddy	2023-05-26

	1 4		• 1 4	D	4 •	1	A 1.	4.
Sched	111e 4	- t n	wright	Regist	rations	ดทศ	Annlı	cations
School	uic T	COP	y 1 1 5 11 t	ILCEISU	utions	ana.	լորիու	Cations

None.

11744271.3

Schedule 5 – Licensed Intellectual Property

Debtor has entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated License Agreement with George Sink, an individual ("Sink"), in which Sink consented to Debtor's use and registration of the name and mark "George Sink" and agreed to not challenge, dispute or contest Debtor's rights in such mark.

11744271.3

RECORDED: 12/16/2022